Date
11/11
11/18
11/28
11/30
12/2
12/4
12/8-9
12/12
12/16
12/18
12/20-23
12/27-30
1/6
1/9
1/12
1/13-14
1/17
1/19-20
1/21-28
2/6
2/9
2/11
2/13
2/18
2/22
2/26
3/4
3/13

V/

2023-2024 Basketball Schedule

Opponent/ Location

vs Roger Bacon @ Ryle
vs Henderson County (Scrimmage)
@ Mercer County
vs Manual
Hoops for Harvest @ Dixie Heights 1GG
vs Lexington Catholic
Dynamix Hoopfest (TN) 2GG
vs Male
Louisville vs Kentucky @ Assumption
vs Fern Creek
Lexington Catholic Holiday Classic 4GG
Andrew Johnson Bank Ladies Classic 4GG
@ Elizabethtown
@ Whitefield
@ Butler
Classic in the City (OH) 2GG
vs Bullitt East
Raatz Fence/ O'Shead's Classic 2GG
Louisville Invitational Tournament @ Valley
vs Ryle
@ Ballard
vs Sacred Heart
@ Christian Academy
@ Assumption
@ Bowling Green High School
District Begins @ Mercy
Region Begins @ Valley
State Begins @ University of Kentucky

JV

6:00
5:30

6:00

5:30

2:00
6:00
5:30

5:30

6:00
5:30
2:00
6:00
4:30
6:30

Varsity
6:30
12:00
7:30
7:00
6:00
7:30
TBD
7:00
1:00
6:00
TBD
TBD
3:30
7:30
7:00
TBD
7:00
TBD
TBD
7:30
7:00
3:30
7:30
6:00
8:00
TBD
TBD
TBD



