

2023-2024 Basketball Schedule			
Date	Opponent/ Location	JV	Varsity
11/11	vs Roger Bacon @ Ryle	-	6:30
11/18	vs Henderson County (Scrimmage)	-	12:00
11/28	@ Mercer County	6:00	7:30
11/30	vs Manual	5:30	7:00
12/2	Hoops for Harvest @ Dixie Heights 1GG	-	6:00
12/4	vs Lexington Catholic	6:00	7:30
12/8-9	Dynamix Hoopfest (TN) 2GG	-	TBD
12/12	vs Male	5:30	7:00
12/16	Louisville vs Kentucky @ Assumption	-	1:00
12/18	vs Fern Creek	-	6:00
12/20-23	Lexington Catholic Holiday Classic 4GG	-	TBD
12/27-30	Andrew Johnson Bank Ladies Classic 4GG	-	TBD
1/6	@ Elizabethtown	2:00	3:30
1/9	@ Whitefield	6:00	7:30
1/12	@ Butler	5:30	7:00
1/13-14	Classic in the City (OH) 2GG	-	TBD
1/17	vs Bullitt East	5:30	7:00
1/19-20	Raatz Fence/ O'Shea's Classic 2GG	-	TBD
1/21-28	Louisville Invitational Tournament @ Valley	-	TBD
2/6	vs Ryle	6:00	7:30
2/9	@ Ballard	5:30	7:00
2/11	vs Sacred Heart	2:00	3:30
2/13	@ Christian Academy	6:00	7:30
2/18	@ Assumption	4:30	6:00
2/22	@ Bowling Green High School	6:30	8:00
2/26	District Begins @ Mercy	-	TBD
3/4	Region Begins @ Valley	-	TBD
3/13	State Begins @ University of Kentucky	_	TBD